

BID TABULATION FORM

IFB 28-25

Potomac Valley Road Sidewalk Project

Due Date: 6/24/2025 at 2:00 PM

Conducted by: TJ Ellison

Witnessed by: Leela Fireside

1. Patton Construction Company	Lanham, MD	\$395,717.00
2. Pessoa Construction Company	Fairmont Heights, MD	\$720,407.50
3. Brawner Builders, Inc.	Hunt Valley, MD	\$433,842.00
4. Olney Masonry Corporation	Beltsville, MD	\$317,123.50
5. Sagres Construction Corporation	Alexandria, VA	\$386,777.00
6. INL Construction LLC	Manassas, VA	\$220,345.00
7. Capitol Flexi-Pave LLC	Hamilton, VA	\$73,343.99

Disclaimer: The information contained on this posted Bid Tabulation Form is for informational purposes only, does not necessarily reflect actual awarding and is not in any way binding upon the City of Rockville, its employees, or agents. All bids are subject to verification for accuracy, and for specification and contract compliance. The City of Rockville does not warrant, represent, or guarantee the accuracy or completeness of information provided herein for your convenience. The City shall not be responsible or liable in any way for errors, inaccuracies or omissions discovered within this posted document. In the event of a conflict or discrepancy between the information contained within this document and the procurement file, the procurement file shall control."

Project Title: IFB 28-25 Potomac Valley Road Sidewalk Project

Closing Date: 6/24/2025

NOTE: These results are preliminary only. Award will be made to the firm complying with the terms and conditions of the solicitation only after careful review and analysis.

TABULATION OF QUOTATIONS/BIDS											
1	Patton Construction Company - Lanham, MD				6	INL Construction LLC - Manassas, VA					
2	Pessoa Construction Company - Fairmont Heights, MD				7	Capitol Flexi-Pave LLC - Hamilton, VA					
3	Brawner Builders, Inc. - Hunt Valley, MD				8						
4	Olney Masonry Corporation - Beltsville, MD				9						
5	Sagres Construction Corporation - Alexandria, VA				10						
Company		No. 1	No. 2	No. 3	No. 4	No. 5	No. 6	No. 7	No. 8	No. 9	No. 10
Total Cost		\$395,717.00	\$720,407.50	\$433,842.00	\$317,123.50	\$386,777.00	\$220,345.00	\$73,343.99			
Signature provided (Y/N)		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y			
Addendum No. 1		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y			
Affidavit		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y			
Bid Bond		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y			

*Failure to propose to furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services and the performance of all work necessary for the project.

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
1003	MODERATELY N	LINE	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1004	COMBINED BURROW	CY	42	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
3001	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	70	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
6002	DEPRESSED CURB ENTRANCE (MC-102.01)	Line	65	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
6003	4" PLANK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1720	\$5.00	\$8,600.00
6004	4" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Sq. yd	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
6006	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (7-1.1)	Sq. yd	107	\$5.00	\$535.00
6007	9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9-1.1)	Sq. yd	520	\$8.00	\$4,160.00
6011	TYPE "A" CURB - ANY HEIGHT	Line	54	\$22.00	\$1,188.00
6012	PURCHASABLE FLEXIBLE PAVING	Sq. yd	2711	\$30.00	\$81,330.00
6013	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (7-7 STONE)	Sq. yd	1973	\$30.00	\$59,190.00
7001	PLACING SALVAGED TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	335	\$4.00	\$1,340.00
7002	TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
7003	TREE REMOVAL	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7004	TREE PLANTING	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
7005	ROOT PRUNING	Line	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8001	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8003	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8004	RELOCATE GUYWIRE	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8005	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE HANDHOLE	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
8006	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8007	ADJUST EXISTING MILE	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8008	RELOCATE POLE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$305,717.00

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
1003	MODERATELY N	LINE	1	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00
1004	COMBINED BURROW	CY	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
3001	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	70	\$202.00	\$14,140.00
6002	DEPRESSED CURB ENTRANCE (MC-102.01)	Line	65	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
6003	4" PLANK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1720	\$20.00	\$34,400.00
6004	4" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Sq. yd	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
6006	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (7-1.1)	Sq. yd	107	\$60.00	\$6,420.00
6007	9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9-1.1)	Sq. yd	520	\$40.00	\$20,800.00
6011	TYPE "A" CURB - ANY HEIGHT	Line	54	\$130.00	\$7,020.00
6012	PURCHASABLE FLEXIBLE PAVING	Sq. yd	2711	\$25.00	\$67,775.00
6013	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (7-7 STONE)	Sq. yd	1973	\$30.00	\$59,190.00
7001	PLACING SALVAGED TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	335	\$12.10	\$4,053.50
7002	TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
7003	TREE REMOVAL	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7004	TREE PLANTING	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
7005	ROOT PRUNING	Line	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8001	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8003	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8004	RELOCATE GUYWIRE	Each	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
8005	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE HANDHOLE	Each	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
8006	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	Each	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
8007	ADJUST EXISTING MILE	Each	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
8008	RELOCATE POLE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$720,407.50

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1003	MODERATELY N	LINE	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
1004	COMBINED BURROW	CY	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
3001	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	70	\$225.00	\$15,750.00
6002	DEPRESSED CURB ENTRANCE (MC-102.01)	Line	65	\$125.00	\$8,125.00
6003	4" PLANK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1720	\$15.00	\$25,800.00
6004	4" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1000	\$55.00	\$55,000.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Sq. yd	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
6006	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (7-1.1)	Sq. yd	107	\$55.00	\$5,885.00
6007	9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9-1.1)	Sq. yd	520	\$25.00	\$13,000.00
6011	TYPE "A" CURB - ANY HEIGHT	Line	54	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
6012	PURCHASABLE FLEXIBLE PAVING	Sq. yd	2711	\$45.00	\$121,895.00
6013	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (7-7 STONE)	Sq. yd	1973	\$10.00	\$19,730.00
7001	PLACING SALVAGED TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	335	\$7.00	\$2,345.00
7002	TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
7003	TREE REMOVAL	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7004	TREE PLANTING	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7005	ROOT PRUNING	Line	0	\$75.00	\$0.00
8001	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	2	\$240.00	\$480.00
8003	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	0	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
8004	RELOCATE GUYWIRE	Each	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
8005	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE HANDHOLE	Each	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
8006	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8007	ADJUST EXISTING MILE	Each	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
8008	RELOCATE POLE	Each	0	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
					\$433,842.00

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1003	MODERATELY N	LINE	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
1004	COMBINED BURROW	CY	42	\$85.00	\$3,570.00
3001	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
6002	DEPRESSED CURB ENTRANCE (MC-102.01)	Line	65	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
6003	4" PLANK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1720	\$15.00	\$25,800.00
6004	4" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Sq. yd	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
6006	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (7-1.1)	Sq. yd	107	\$20.00	\$2,140.00
6007	9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9-1.1)	Sq. yd	520	\$22.00	\$11,440.00
6011	TYPE "A" CURB - ANY HEIGHT	Line	54	\$15.00	\$810.00
6012	PURCHASABLE FLEXIBLE PAVING	Sq. yd	2711	\$25.00	\$67,775.00
6013	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (7-7 STONE)	Sq. yd	1973	\$17.50	\$34,522.50
7001	PLACING SALVAGED TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	335	\$1.00	\$335.00
7002	TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	800	\$1.00	\$800.00
7003	TREE REMOVAL	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7004	TREE PLANTING	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7005	ROOT PRUNING	Line	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8001	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
8003	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	0	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
8004	RELOCATE GUYWIRE	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8005	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE HANDHOLE	Each	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
8006	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8007	ADJUST EXISTING MILE	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8008	RELOCATE POLE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$127,125.50

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1003	MODERATELY N	LINE	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1004	COMBINED BURROW	CY	42	\$45.00	\$1,890.00
3001	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	70	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
6002	DEPRESSED CURB ENTRANCE (MC-102.01)	Line	65	\$140.00	\$9,100.00
6003	4" PLANK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1720	\$12.00	\$20,640.00
6004	4" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1000	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Sq. yd	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
6006	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (7-1.1)	Sq. yd	107	\$14.00	\$1,498.00
6007	9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9-1.1)	Sq. yd	520	\$15.00	\$7,800.00
6011	TYPE "A" CURB - ANY HEIGHT	Line	54	\$40.00	\$2,160.00
6012	PURCHASABLE FLEXIBLE PAVING	Sq. yd	2711	\$31.00	\$84,041.00
6013	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (7-7 STONE)	Sq. yd	1973	\$20.00	\$39,460.00
7001	PLACING SALVAGED TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	335	\$4.00	\$1,340.00
7002	TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	800	\$1.50	\$1,200.00
7003	TREE REMOVAL	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
7004	TREE PLANTING	Each	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
7005	ROOT PRUNING	Line	0	\$10.00	\$0.00
8001	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
8003	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	0	\$475.00	\$0.00
8004	RELOCATE GUYWIRE	Each	1	\$575.00	\$575.00
8005	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE HANDHOLE	Each	3	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
8006	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
8007	ADJUST EXISTING MILE	Each	1	\$975.00	\$975.00
8008	RELOCATE POLE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$138,777.00

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
1003	MODERATELY N	LINE	1	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00
1004	COMBINED BURROW	CY	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
3001	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	70	\$202.00	\$14,140.00
6002	DEPRESSED CURB ENTRANCE (MC-102.01)	Line	65	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
6003	4" PLANK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1720	\$20.00	\$34,400.00
6004	4" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq. yd	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	Sq. yd	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
6006	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (7-1.1)	Sq. yd	107	\$60.00	\$6,420.00
6007	9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9-1.1)	Sq. yd	520	\$40.00	\$20,800.00
6011	TYPE "A" CURB - ANY HEIGHT	Line	54	\$130.00	\$7,020.00
6012	PURCHASABLE FLEXIBLE PAVING	Sq. yd	2711	\$25.00	\$67,775.00
6013	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (7-7 STONE)	Sq. yd	1973	\$30.00	\$59,190.00
7001	PLACING SALVAGED TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	335	\$12.10	\$4,053.50
7002	TYPED 2 INCH DEPTH	Sq. yd	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
7003	TREE REMOVAL	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7004	TREE PLANTING	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
7005	ROOT PRUNING	Line	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8001	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8003	REMOVE AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8004	RELOCATE GUYWIRE	Each	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
8005	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE HANDHOLE	Each	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
8006	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	Each	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
8007	ADJUST EXISTING MILE	Each	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
8008	RELOCATE POLE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$720,407.50

Pattee Construction Company

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1001	ASPH/FLY 2" OF TRAFFIC	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1002	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1003	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1004	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1005	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1006	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1007	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1008	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1009	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1010	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1011	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1012	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1013	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1014	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1015	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1016	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1017	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1018	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1019	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1020	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1021	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1022	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1023	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1024	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1025	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1026	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1027	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1028	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1029	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1030	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1031	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1032	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1033	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1034	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1035	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1036	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1037	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1038	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1039	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1040	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1041	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1042	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1043	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1044	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1045	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1046	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1047	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1048	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1049	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1050	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1051	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1052	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1053	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1054	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1055	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1056	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1057	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1058	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1059	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1060	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1061	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1062	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1063	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1064	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1065	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1066	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1067	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1068	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1069	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1070	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1071	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1072	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1073	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1074	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1075	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1076	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1077	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1078	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1079	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1080	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1081	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1082	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1083	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1084	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1085	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1086	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1087	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1088	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1089	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1090	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1091	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1092	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1093	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1094	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1095	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1096	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1097	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1098	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1099	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1100	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1101	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1102	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1103	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1104	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1105	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1106	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1107	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1108	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1109	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1110	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1111	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1112	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1113	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1114	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1115	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1116	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1117	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1118	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1119	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1120	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1121	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1122	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1123	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1124	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1125	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1126	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1127	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1128	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1129	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1130	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1131	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1132	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1133	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1134	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1135	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1136	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1137	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1138	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1139	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1140	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1141	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1142	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1143	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1144	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1145	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1146	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1147	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1148	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1149	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1150	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1151	CONSTRUCT 1/2" CURB & GUTTER - MC 100.01	Line	1</		